
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

75 
27 
72 

142 
18 
63 
44 
83 
95 
62 
13 
36 

112 
73 
12 
6 

113 
118 
136 

4 
31 
55 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

14 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

HP 

SM 

SM 

STL 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

FP 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Tom Brown 

Michael Borden 

Kyle Greenhill 

Adam Sargis 

Thomas Roberts 

Paul Gilbert 

Mark Utecht 

Bruce Bannister 

Jonathan Cullis 

Rudy Wopat 

Todd Martin 

Ryan Weyer 

Michael Stagl 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Philip Heald 

Thomas Wiegner 

Julie Dahmer 

Kenneth Hanson 

Mark Amenda 

Jonathan Anderson 

James Simaras 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Muskego WI 

Greenfield WI 

Mundelein IL 

Frankfort IL 

Naperville IL 

Davenport IA 

Stacy MN 

Novi MI 

Mundelein IL 

Stoddard WI 

Saint Jacob IL 

Hubertus WI 

Waukesha WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Rock Island IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Muskego WI 

Streator IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Lisbon WI 

Member_ID 

407876 

404862 

468473 

395683 

453083 

303547 

72708 

152313 

413544 

489345 

437230 

373765 

528266 

302712_1 

384053 

435191 

526036 

477989 

528557 

268918 

337802 

191391 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

GtRv 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

BVR 

Milw 

Best Tm 

1:22.325 

1:22.385 

1:22.475 

1:22.600 

1:22.672 

1:22.899 

1:23.807 

1:23.844 

1:23.861 

1:24.751 

1:24.908 

1:25.586 

1:26.111 

1:26.708 

1:26.720 

1:26.733 

1:28.237 

1:35.321 

1:42.027 

Sponsor 

adavanced autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

MOM- THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

SBS Batteries/Hoosier Tire 

Dog House Racing 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Warranty Solutions 

Advanced Autosports 

Wisconsin Red 

Advanced AutoSports 

Niles Dental Center 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Black Tie Vintage 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Maszk Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 113 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 4/21/2018 10:48:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 1 

G1Q1=BG, B-Spec, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2  

Qualifying started at 9:44:36 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 09:15 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Grid
Posted 10:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

15 
35 
6 
3 

34 
06 
72 
63 
8 

75 
03 
47 
49 
77 
68 
29 
87 
2 

17 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

2 

3 

4 

5 

10 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Max Grau 

Peter Jankovskis 

Jason Kubasak 

Douglas Loughead 

Dave Tatge 

Fred Sasser 

Andrew Georgenson 

Owen Coon 

Connor Sanda 

Elizabeth Martin 

William Douglas 

Scott Barr 

Sven Mueller 

Brian Andrews 

Dave Yahn 

Rob Wilke 

Steve Ross 

Paul Brinkman 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Port Byron IL 

Lisle IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Belvidere IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Green Bay WI 

Livingston MT 

Western Springs IL 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Appleton WI 

Maplewood MN 

Sheboygan WI 

Erin WI 

Eden Prairie MN 

highland park IL 

Cincinnati OH 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

463622 

337818 

473196 

311834 

444834 

30887 

509462 

425502 

215450_4 

448010 

111918 

515144 

495661 

505416 

135501_1 

498298 

514234 

291657 

Region 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CIN 

Best Tm 

1:16.492 

1:17.082 

1:17.502 

1:17.761 

1:18.030 

1:18.361 

1:18.412 

1:19.016 

1:19.680 

1:19.716 

1:20.783 

1:20.856 

1:20.970 

1:21.138 

1:21.468 

1:21.590 

1:22.299 

1:23.204 

1:26.793 

Sponsor 

M/K Industries- Mundelein 

Elite Autosport / Grau Motorsports 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.- 1932-2017 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Elite AutoSport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Racer For Christ 

The Dozing Griffin Pub 

Elite Autosport Inc./ Bullet Racing 

Green Flag Racing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Bulldog Security 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/21/2018 11:00:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 3 

G3Q1=SRF, SRF3  

Qualifying started at 10:19:19 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 10:20 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Grid
Posted 11:20



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

34 
27 
75 
95 

142 
88 
22 
12 
62 
73 
63 
20 
72 
6 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

3 

3 

Class 

T4 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T4 

T3 

T4 

Name 

Thomas Bernacki 

Tom Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Bruce Bannister 

Kyle Greenhill 

Eric Palmer 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Jonathan Cullis 

Michael Stagl 

Colt Roberts 

Tom Daly 

Dave Wheeler 

Roger Knuteson 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda MX5 

BMW Z4 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Novi MI 

Mundelein IL 

Colgate WI 

Northbrook IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Mundelein IL 

Waukesha WI 

Naperville IL 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Beloit WI 

Stillwater MN 

Member_ID 

454614 

404862 

407876 

413544 

395683 

501660 

461788 

384053 

489345 

302712_1 

377300 

243691 

154270 

423868 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Best Tm 

1:21.500 

1:22.096 

1:22.835 

1:22.939 

1:23.083 

1:23.451 

1:23.532 

1:23.697 

1:24.083 

1:25.588 

1:26.041 

1:26.730 

1:30.190 

10:00.000 

Sponsor 

Med-Stop- Zipprich Machinery Movers- DPR Art Rescue 

adavanced autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

MOM- THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Photon Motorsports 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced AutoSports 

Dog House Racing 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 34 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 
Car # 6 loss of qualify times per chief steward - GCR 9.3.49 

Printed: 4/21/2018 11:39:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 4 

G4Q1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Qualifying started at 10:50:26 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 10:50 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Grid
Posted 11:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

21 
22 
98 
8 

89 
50 

03 
17 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

S2 

FC 

F5 

FST 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Gary Spadin 

Tom Stephani 

Graham Loughead 

Charles Duncan 

Hayden Eade 

Darrel Greening 

Gordon Baker 

Make-Model 

Spectrum FF1600 

Raptor DE2-B 

Crossle 35F 

Vortech CR04 

Lola 

Van Diemen RF02 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

V Caracal FST 

Hometown 

Elkhorn WI 

Chillicothe IL 

Crystal Lake IL 

Darien IL 

Cottage Grove WI 

Barrington IL 

Fond du Lac WI 

Island Lake IL 

Member_ID 

499339 

22 

33156 

59992_6 

211466 

532162 

191044 

529932 

Region 

Milw 

CILL 

CHI 

OVR 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Best Tm 

1:16.809 

1:17.004 

1:18.763 

1:22.130 

1:24.837 

10:12.281 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 

Perfectly Planned Events 

advanced building corp 

Pro Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 50 Loss of qualifying times per chief steward - GCR 9.3.49 

Printed: 4/21/2018 12:25:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 5 & 2 

G5Q1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5, S2, FC 

Qualifying started at 11:24:32 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 11:25 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Grid
Posted 12:25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

18 
6 

45 
33 
59 
53 
75 
65 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

Class 

GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

GT2 

GT3 

EP 

GT2 

GT3 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Peter Jankovskis 

Brad Dahmer 

Jonathan Anderson 

Rodger Bogusz 

Tim Homes 

Scott Sanda 

Steve Kohli 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Cobra Replica 

Ford Fusion 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Mazda RX-3 

Datsun 240Z 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Honda Acord 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

Lisle IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Carpentersville IL 

Evanston IL 

Saint Michael MN 

Western Springs IL 

Iowa City IA 

Member_ID 

281155 

337818 

466433 

337802 

168911 

354273 

215450_1 

323652 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Best Tm 

1:15.301 

1:19.608 

1:19.930 

1:31.099 

1:31.854 

1:37.158 

1:39.255 

10:19.140 

Sponsor 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Elite Autosport 

Terrys Lincoln Ave Tap 

Pfadt/Hoosier/Blackdog Racing 

Critter Racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 65 loss of qualifying times per chief steward - GCR 9.3.49 

Printed: 4/21/2018 12:43:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 6 

G6Q1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46  

Qualifying started at 11:54:38 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 11:55 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Grid
Posted 12:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

75 
142 
72 
27 
63 
55 
83 
18 
12 
44 
62 
13 

112 
36 
73 
6 

95 
113 
118 

4 
136 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

FP 

STL 

HP 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SPU 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

14 

1 

15 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle Greenhill 

Michael Borden 

Tom Brown 

Thomas Roberts 

James Simaras 

Mark Utecht 

Adam Sargis 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Paul Gilbert 

Jonathan Cullis 

Rudy Wopat 

Ryan Weyer 

Todd Martin 

Michael Stagl 

Philip Heald 

Bruce Bannister 

Thomas Wiegner 

Julie Dahmer 

Mark Amenda 

Kenneth Hanson 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Greenfield WI 

Muskego WI 

Naperville IL 

Lisbon WI 

Stacy MN 

Frankfort IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Davenport IA 

Mundelein IL 

Stoddard WI 

Hubertus WI 

Saint Jacob IL 

Waukesha WI 

Rock Island IL 

Novi MI 

Saint Charles IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Streator IL 

Muskego WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

407876 

395683 

468473 

404862 

303547 

191391 

152313 

453083 

384053 

72708 

489345 

437230 

528266 

373765 

302712_1 

435191 

413544 

526036 

477989 

268918 

528557 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

GtRv 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

18 

18 

17 

Best Tm 

1:22.222 

1:22.737 

1:22.873 

1:21.975 

1:23.140 

1:22.630 

1:22.670 

1:21.857 

1:24.242 

1:23.767 

1:24.302 

1:23.935 

1:25.699 

1:26.090 

1:26.420 

1:26.049 

1:23.220 

1:24.619 

1:35.902 

1:41.001 

1:41.673 

Sponsor 

adavanced autosports 

MOM- THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Coinigy \ Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Dog House Racing 

Maszk Motorsports 

Warranty Solutions 

SBS Batteries/Hoosier Tire 

Niles Dental Center 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Wisconsin Red 

Advanced AutoSports 

Advanced Autosports 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Black Tie Vintage 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 113 does not have a transponder, scored with photocells 
Race duration 31:12.416 

Printed: 4/21/2018 2:41:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.991 

Avg. Speed 

84.532 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.857 

Best Speed 

85.759 

Best Lap by 

18 - Adam Sargis 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 1 

G1R1=BG, B-Spec, LC, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL, STU, ITE2  

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:14:20 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 13:10 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race Result
Posted 2:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

15 
35 
3 
6 

75 
72 
06 
47 
77 
49 
87 
29 
2 

17 
34 
03 
8 

68 

63 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

8 

9 

9 

DNS 

Name 

Rick Bartuska 

Max Grau 

Jason Kubasak 

Peter Jankovskis 

Connor Sanda 

Fred Sasser 

Dave Tatge 

William Douglas 

Sven Mueller 

Scott Barr 

Rob Wilke 

Dave Yahn 

Steve Ross 

Paul Brinkman 

Douglas Loughead 

Elizabeth Martin 

Owen Coon 

Brian Andrews 

Andrew Georgenson 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Port Byron IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Lisle IL 

Western Springs IL 

Park Ridge IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Appleton WI 

Maplewood MN 

Appleton WI 

Eden Prairie MN 

Erin WI 

highland park IL 

Cincinnati OH 

Belvidere IL 

Chicago IL 

Livingston MT 

Sheboygan WI 

Green Bay WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

314816_1 

463622 

473196 

337818 

215450_4 

30887 

444834 

111918 

495661 

515144 

498298 

135501_1 

514234 

291657 

311834 

448010 

425502 

505416 

509462 

Region 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

22 

Best Tm 

1:17.281 

1:17.386 

1:17.582 

1:17.699 

1:18.338 

1:18.996 

1:18.300 

1:21.357 

1:21.267 

1:21.970 

1:21.649 

1:22.248 

1:24.090 

1:27.406 

1:20.316 

Sponsor 

M/K Industries- Mundelein 

Elite Autosport / Grau Motorsports 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Tro Manufacturing 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Racer For Christ 

The Dozing Griffin Pub 

Lindell Motorsports 

Green Flag Racing 

Bulldog Security 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc.- 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport 

Elite AutoSport 

Elite Autosport Inc./ Bullet Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars 03, 34 and 68 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race duration 47:57.966 
Car 8 moved to last in class per chief steward - 9.1.8.E.1.5 

Printed: 4/21/2018 4:30:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.835 

Avg. Speed 

53.663 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.281 

Best Speed 

90.837 

Best Lap by 

15 - Rick Bartuska 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 3 

G3R1=SRF, SRF3  

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:00:32 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 14:45 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race Result
Posted 4:30



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

34 
88 
22 
27 
75 

142 
95 
12 
62 
63 
72 
73 
20 

6 

Class 
T4 

T3 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

T4 

T4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

2 

DNS 

Name 

Thomas Bernacki 

Eric Palmer 

Paul Kwiecinski 

Tom Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle Greenhill 

Bruce Bannister 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Jonathan Cullis 

Colt Roberts 

Dave Wheeler 

Michael Stagl 

Tom Daly 

Roger Knuteson 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

Colgate WI 

Northbrook IL 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Novi MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Mundelein IL 

Naperville IL 

Beloit WI 

Waukesha WI 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Stillwater MN 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

BMW Z4 

Member_ID 

454614 

501660 

461788 

404862 

407876 

395683 

413544 

384053 

489345 

377300 

154270 

302712_1 

243691 

423868 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

Best Tm 

1:21.054 

1:20.657 

1:20.638 

1:21.779 

1:21.972 

1:22.198 

1:23.249 

1:24.322 

1:24.062 

1:24.206 

1:23.404 

1:25.513 

1:26.489 

Sponsor 

Med-Stop- Zipprich Machinery Movers- DPR Art Rescue 

Photon Motorsports 

adavanced autosports 

MOM- THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Niles Dental Center 

Dog House Racing 

Advanced AutoSports 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:21.054) for T4 by Thomas Bernacki. 
Race duration 29;57.193 

Printed: 4/21/2018 4:34:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.848 

Avg. Speed 

85.934 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.638 

Best Speed 

87.056 

Best Lap by 

22 - Paul Kwiecinski 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 4 

G4R1=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, S944, SMG 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:02:32 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 15:30 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race Result
Posted 4:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

50 
21 
22 
98 
8 

89 

Class 
FC 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

S2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

Name 

Hayden Eade 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Gary Spadin 

Tom Stephani 

Graham Loughead 

Charles Duncan 

Hometown 

Barrington IL 

Elkhorn WI 

Chillicothe IL 

Crystal Lake IL 

Darien IL 

Cottage Grove WI 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF02 

Spectrum FF1600 

Raptor DE2-B 

Crossle 35F 

Vortech CR04 

Lola 

Member_ID 

532162 

499339 

22 

33156 

59992_6 

211466 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CILL 

CHI 

OVR 

BVR 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

Best Tm 

1:13.083 

1:15.558 

1:17.603 

1:17.591 

1:22.104 

1:20.215 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 

Perfectly Planned Events 

advanced building corp 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 27:56.497 

Printed: 4/21/2018 4:36:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

41.292 

Avg. Speed 

92.121 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.083 

Best Speed 

96.055 

Best Lap by 

50 - Hayden Eade 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 5 & 2 

G5R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5, S2, FC 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:45:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 16:15 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race Result
Posted 4:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

18 
75 
6 

59 
53 
33 
65 

45 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

SPO 

GT3 

EP 

GT2 

GT3 

SPO 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

DNS 

Name 

Paul Musschoot 

Scott Sanda 

Peter Jankovskis 

Rodger Bogusz 

Tim Homes 

Jonathan Anderson 

Steve Kohli 

Brad Dahmer 

Hometown 

Marengo IL 

Western Springs IL 

Lisle IL 

Evanston IL 

Saint Michael MN 

Carpentersville IL 

Iowa City IA 

Sheboygan WI 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Ford Cobra Replica 

Mazda RX-3 

Datsun 240Z 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Honda Acord 

Ford Fusion 

Member_ID 

281155 

215450_1 

337818 

168911 

354273 

337802 

323652 

466433 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

19 

18 

14 

2 

Best Tm 

1:13.810 

1:14.964 

1:18.952 

1:27.394 

1:35.137 

1:22.803 

1:23.177 

Sponsor 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport 

Critter Racing 

Pfadt/Hoosier/Blackdog Racing 

Terrys Lincoln Ave Tap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 28:04.150 

Printed: 4/21/2018 5:19:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

Blackhawk Valley, Chicago, Land O’ Lakes and Milwaukee 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway (1.95 miles) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.003 

Avg. Speed 

91.702 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.810 

Best Speed 

95.109 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Musschoot 

CENDIV Drivers School and Dbl Divisional 

Sanction 18-RQ-5393-S  Group 6 

G6R1=GT1-3, GTA, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46  

Race (22 Laps) started at 16:25:41 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

4/21/2018 17:00 

CENDIV Drivers School and
Championship Series

 Double Divisional
Saturday Official Race Result
Posted 5:30


